

Court No. - 39

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1484 of 2021

Appellant :- Chandan Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

None is present on behalf of the appellant to press the bail application even in the revised call.

It is stated that counter affidavit is ready and will be filed within a week after serving a copy of the same upon the learned counsel for the appellant.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 18.10.2021

pks