



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1484 of 2021

Chandan Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Byas Kumar Prasad, Dhirendra Kumar Srivastava, Suresh Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. None appeared on behalf of appellant.
2. The Bench Secretary apprised the Court that one Sri Sadhu Saran has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of informant but his name has not been reflected in the cause list.
3. Registry is directed to reflect the name of the Advocate of informant in cause list.
4. List on 13.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 25, 2026

SFH